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Cumbria Office of the Police & Crime Commissioner 

Invitations to Tender 

 

Tender for Deadline for 
Receipt 

Companies Invited to tender 

2016 
Provision of Restorative Services Thursday 7th January 

2016 @ 1300 hrs 

Open advert via Bluelight 

Provision of Restorative Services Thursday 7th January 

2016 @ 1300 hrs 

Open advert via Bluelight 

Microsoft Enterprise Agreement Support & 

Maintenance 

Wednesday 20 January 

2016 @ 1400 hrs 

Open advert CCS 

Construction of new car park at Police 

Headquarters 

2 February 2016 @ 1400 

hrs 

Metcalfe Plant Hire Ltd 
Lambert Gill Ltd 
Cubby Construction Ltd 
Story Contracting Ltd 
Esh Border Construction 
Thomas Armstrong (Construction) Ltd 

Hybrid Laptops – Flex devices Monday 8 February 2016 

@ 1400 hrs 

Open advert via CCS 

Alterations to Kendal Police Station Monday 22 February 

2016 @ 1400 hrs 

Open advert via EU Supply 

Provision of Cleaning Services Friday 4 March 2016 @ 

1400 hrs 

Open advert via EU supply 

Refresh of MED & Services Friday 1 April 2016 @ 

1400 hrs 

Open advert via CCS 

Initial training – PCSO & IPLDP Monday 4 April 2016 @ 

1400 hrs 

Open advert via EU Supply 

WAN Solution Friday 15 April 2016 @ 

1400 hrs 

Open advert via CCS 

Internal alterations of O.H. premises Monday 13 June 2016 @ 

1400 hrs 

Selected advert via EU Supply – invitation to 7 
bidders 

Appropriate Adult Services Monday 4 July 2016 @ 

1400 hrs 

Selected advert via EU Supply  
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Tender for Deadline for 
Receipt 

Companies Invited to tender 

Insurance Services Wednesday 31 August 

2016 @ 1100 hrs 

Advert via EU Supply through framework – 22 
expressions of interest and 5 responses 

Strategic Command Centre Thursday 1 September 

2016 @ 1100 hrs 

Henry Brothers (Magherafelt) Limited 
Esh Construction Limited 
Thomas Armstrong (Construction) Limited 
Wates Construction Limited 

Consultancy Services – Penrith Deployment 

Centre & Hostel Accommodation 

Friday 9 December 2016 

@ 1000 hrs 

Advert via EU Supply for invitation – 14 
expressions of interest and 10 responses 
received 

2017 

Keswick, Brough & Carlisle Ambulance 

Stations 

Friday 6 January 2017 @ 

12 noon 

Paul Richardson 
FS Potts 
Top Notch 
Roland Hill 
Thomas Armstrong 
Enterprise Managed Services/Amey 

Microsoft Enterprise Application 

Programme 

Friday 27 January 2017 @ 

12 noon 

Advert via Crown Commercial Framework 
 - 5 responses received 

Microsoft Enterprise Application 

Programme 

Friday 3rd March 2017 @ 

12 noon 

Advert via Crown Commercial Framework – 3 
responses received 

Vehicle Body Shop Services Monday 14 August 2017 

@ 1400 hrs 

Advert via EU Supply for invitation to tender – 
11 expressions of interest, 8 responses received 

Firewall Hardware Upgrade Monday 21 August 2017 

@ 1400 hrs 

Advert via Crown Commercial Service – 3 
expressions of interest, 3 responses received 

Fully Hosted, Managed, Body Worn Video 

Solution 

Tuesday 10 October 2017 

@ 1400 hrs 

Advert via Blue Light – 4 responses received 

2018 

Eden Deployment Centre & Hostel Friday 12 January 2018 @ 

12 noon 

Advert carried out by EU supply for invitations 
to tender – 5 companies invited to tender, of 
which 4 responded: 
 
Eric Wright Construction 
Esh Construction Limited 
Kier Services 
Thomas Armstrong  
 

Provision of NDORS Wednesday 29 August 

2018 @ 12 noon 

Advert via EU Supply for invitations to tender.  
Open procedure – 13 companies expressed an 
interest, of which 4 companies responded: 
 
Bill Plan Driving School Ltd 
Drive Tech 
IAM Road Smart 
TTC Group UK Ltd 
 

Victim Services for Cumbria Tuesday 30 October 2018 

@ 12.00 noon 

Advert via EU Supply for invitations to tender.  
Light touch regime - competitive procedure 
with negotiation.   Three stage process – pricing 
provided at stage 2 and final prices at stage 3.   
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Tender for Deadline for 
Receipt 

Companies Invited to tender 

 
14 companies expressed an interest, of which 3 
companies/organisations responded 
 
Catch 22 
Changing Lives 
Victim Support  
 

Provision of Therapeutic Services for Victims 

of Sexual Assault 

Monday 3 December 

2018 @ 12 noon 

Advert via EU Supply for invitations to tender – 
light touch regime – competitive procedure 
with negotiation. 
5 companies expressed an interest, with 1 
company responding: 
 
Safety Net (UK) 

   

 


